PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1032

Page 1, line 2, replace "an" with "a contingent"

Page 2, line 5, replace "ten" with "seven"

Page 2, line 5, after "million" insert "five hundred thousand"

Page 6, line 7, replace "ten" with "seven"

Page 6, line 7, after "million" insert "five hundred thousand"

Page 10, line 21, after the first boldfaced period insert "CONTINGENT"

Page 10, line 21, remove "June 30,"

Page 10, line 22, replace "2015" with "December 31, 2015, only if the exemption under subsection 3 of section 57-51.1-03 is ineffective for the completion of any new horizontal well during the period beginning July 1, 2015, and ending December 31, 2015"

Renumber accordingly